

REVIEW OF GROUP'S FINANCIAL RESULTS AND FINANCIAL CONDITIONS

The following table is the financial highlights of the Group for the past five (5) financial years:-

		Financial Year Ended 30 April ("FY")				
		2022	2021	2020	2019	2018
Revenue	RM'000	686,616	527,175	457,185	532,874	509,790
EBITDA	RM'000	72,168	70,015	27,173	33,911	30,455
Profit Before Taxation	RM'000	51,368	49,017	6,690	15,473	7,634
Profit After Taxation	RM'000	38,538	40,561	2,518	12,158	6,097
PATAMI	RM'000	41,722	41,209	3,844	12,169	6,097
Total Assets	RM'000	845,563	667,840	584,739	509,880	503,258
Total Liabilities	RM'000	483,453	335,321	290,555	215,975	209,337
Total Shareholders' Equity	RM'000	362,853	331,838	293,452	293,403	293,921
Net Gearing Ratio	Times	0.56	0.38	0.41	0.35	0.30
Earnings Per Share	Sen	9.59	9.48	0.88*	2.80*	1.40*
Net Asset Per Share	RM	0.83	0.76	0.67*	0.67*	0.67*

* The comparative figures are restated assuming the Bonus Issue completed on 30 August 2021 has taken place as at earliest date presented.

